December 31, 2021 December 31, 2020

Foreign
currency
amounts

Exchange
rate NTD

Foreign
currency
amounts

Exchange
rate NTD

Financial assets

　Monetary items

　USD $ 2,360,707 27.6880 65,363,255 1,891,983 28.5070 53,934,759

　JPY 2,330,699 0.2409 561,465 9,691,657 0.2763 2,677,805

　EUR 34,030 31.4203 1,069,233 31,465 35.0494 1,102,829

　Non-monetary items

　USD 2,478,144 27.6880 68,614,851 1,971,109 28.5070 56,190,404

Financial liabilities

　Monetary items

　USD 1,715,893 27.6880 47,509,645 1,390,500 28.5070 39,638,984

　JPY 19,876,946 0.2409 4,788,356 20,124,348 0.2763 5,560,357

　EUR 2,033 31.4203 63,877 3,472 35.0494 121,692

II. Sensitivity analysis

The Company’ s exposure to foreign currency risk arises mainly from the
translation of the foreign currency exchange gains and losses on cash and
cash equivalents, trade receivables and trade payables that are denominated in
foreign currency. Depreciation or appreciation of the NTD by 1% against the
USD, EUR and JPY at December 31, 2021 and 2020, while all other variables
were remained constant, would have increased or decreased the net profit
before tax for the years ended December 31, 2021 and 2020 as follows:

For the years ended
December 31,

2021 2020
1% of depreciation $ 146,321 123,944

1% of appreciation (146,321) (123,944)

(Continued)

58

AU OPTRONICS CORP.

Notes to the Parent Company Only Financial Statements

III. Foreign exchange gain (loss) on monetary items

With varieties of functional currencies within the Company, the Company
disclosed foreign exchange gain (loss) on monetary items in aggregate. The
aggregate of realized and unrealized foreign exchange losses for the years

ended December 31, 2021 and 2020 were $52,341 thousand and $632,825
thousand, respectively.

(b) Interest rate risk

The Company’s exposure to changes in interest rates is mainly from floating-rate
long-term debt obligations. Any change in interest rates will cause the effective